

July 14, 2023

Re: Certificate of Independence, Florida Product Approvals and Evaluation Agency

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with Rule 61G20-3,

- CREEK Technical Services, LLC does not have, nor will it acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products under this evaluation.
- CREEK Technical Services, LLC is not owned, operated, or controlled by any company manufacturing or distributing products under this evaluation.
- Zachary R. Priest, P.E. does not have, nor will acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products under this evaluation.
- Zachary R. Priest, P.E. does not have, nor will acquire, a financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval process of the product.
- Evaluation Reports issued by CREEK Technical Services, LLC or Zachary R. Priest, P.E., do not
 express nor imply warranty, installation, recommended use, or other product attributes that are
 not specifically addressed within the report.
- Evaluation Reports issued by CREEK Technical Services, LLC or Zachary R. Priest, P.E., do not
 express nor imply that CREEK Technical Services, LLC or Zachary R. Priest, P.E. are the Designer
 of Record for any project on which the Evaluation Report is/was used for permitting or design
 guidance.

Regards,

Zachary R. Priest President CREEK Technical Services, LLC



This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Zachary R. Priest, PE, on 7/14/2023.

Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.